

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 808/2025

MOHINI VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH VERMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-08-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Mohneesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.s. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. C. Solomon, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved sole respondent. It has been submitted by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner that permission be granted to serve the sole respondent also through the concerned Trial Court as well as the ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent before the Trial Court. Allowed. Particulars be filed within two weeks.

List again on 14.10.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ