

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 808/2025

MOHINI VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH VERMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-10-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. C. Solomon, AOR
Mr. Mohneesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that details of the Trial Court (Principal Judge, Family Court, Aligarh, Uttar Pradesh) have already been filed vide letter dated 8.9.2025. Hence, let notice be issued through the concerned Trial Court as well as through Ld. counsel appearing before the Trial Court, in light of Registrar Court's order dated 29.8.2025.

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter stating therein that he is unable to find any new address of the sole respondent.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that already three addresses of the sole respondent have

contd...

been furnished by a letter Filing No.173300/2025 on 24.7.2025. Registry to verify and update the records.

It has further been submitted by the Ld. counsel that fresh steps have already been taken. Registry to verify and update the records. Let notice be issued immediately to the sole respondent on all three addresses furnished by the Ld. counsel vide his letter filed on 24.7.2025.

List again on 24.11.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar